Jonathan Gottsegen Director of the Corporate and Securities Practice Group The Home Depot, Inc.

Jonathan Gottsegen is the Director of the Corporate and Securities Practice Group of The Home Depot, Inc. He is also Secretary to the Audit Committee and Nominating and Corporate Governance Committee of The Home Depot Board of Directors. He serves as lead legal support for multiple Home Depot corporate functions including Financial Reporting, Treasury, Corporate Compliance, Investor Relations and Corporate Communications. Gottsegen was previously Securities Counsel with Time Warner, Inc. (New York, New York), an associate with Kaye Scholer Fierman Hays and Handler, also New York, New York, and Senior Counsel with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission, Division of Corporation Finance (Washington, D.C.).